

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000136
Date 10 May 2016

Fixed Telecommunications and Internet Services

Request:

The previous response sent stated that the contract for lines and minutes is currently under review. I was wondering if you could please provide me with an update.

- 1. Current Fixed Line (Voice Circuits) Provider-** Supplier's name, if there is not information available please can you provide further insight into why?
[Virgin Media](#)
- 2. Fixed Line- Contract Renewal Date-** please provide day, month and year (month and year is also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers
[Currently out of contract but in discussions with regards to a new contract agreement](#)
- 3. Fixed Line- Contract Duration-** the number of years the contract is for each
[Currently out of contract](#)
- 4. Type of Lines-** Please can you split the type of lines per each supplier? PSN, Analogue, SIP
[Centrex, Analogue, SIP and DPNSS & DASS](#)
- 5. Number of Lines-** Please can you split the number of lines per each supplier?
SIP trunks, PSN Lines, Analogue Lines
[Centrex – 3971, Analogue – 234, SIP Trunks – 2 Circuits, DPNSS – 180 channels, DASS – 150 Channels](#)